
Maryland Independent Authorized Poultry Testing Agents

First Name Last City Phone Email Address
Allegany County

Kelley Marsh Oldtown 301-478-5094 kelleymarsh@verizon

Anne Arundel County

John Faber Harwood 410-9914434 jfaber4711@aol.com

Shelley Sheeler Pasadena 443-326-1098 smsheeler@yahoo.com

Baltimore County/City

Nancy Carlilse Union Bridge 410-775-2839 keith_nancy@verizon.net

Christina Jamison White Marsh 443-677-9572 richnchristy@verizon.net

Dawn Johnsson Finksburg 410-833-5508 johnsson5@verizon.net

Douglas Lafferty Sparks 410-790-0291 laffertyfarmers@comcast.net

Sean Myers Owings Mills 340-626-5226 raesdelightfarm@gmail.com

Darlene Welsh Finksburg 443-289-8926 manuremadam@aol.com

Calvert County

John Brady Jr Huntington 410-535-2058 jbrady826@yahoo.com

John Faber Harwood 410-991-4434 jfaber4711@aol.com

Suzi Gibson Prince Frederick 443-404-4773 suzi.gibson@gmail.com

Sarah Merranko Prince Frederick 240-682-1432 smerranko@gmail.com

Caroline County

Cheryl Pinder Federalsburg 410-924-1373 wishinblues@aol.com

Bob Patrick Preston 410-673-2253

Carroll County

Ashley Gower Taneytown 443-605-5135 ashleycarli@yahoo.com

Nancy Carlilse Union Bridge 410-775-2839 keith_nancy@verizon.net

Leah Fleming Walkersville 301-938-0976 2x2farm@gmail.com

Dawn Johnsson Finksburg 410-833-5508 johnsson5@verizon.net

Douglas Lafferty Sparks 410-790-0291 laffertyfarmers@comcast.net

Darlene Welsh Finksburg 443-289-8926 manuremadam@aol.com

Melanie Willens Westminster 919-247-0348 melsnavy@gmail.com 
Dr. Eric Wiles Westminster 410-848-1682 winvet88@yahoo.com

Cecil County

April Hall-Barczewski Elkton 410-996-8134 adhall@umd.edu

Desera Rauch Elkton 443-945-3913 justflockitfarm@gmail.com

Charles County

Donna Bailey Leonardtown 301-475-9172 guestptpdb@yahoo.com

Alison Bode Nanjemoy 301-246-4957 thebodes@verizon.net

John Faber Harwood 410-991-4434 jfaber4711@aol.com

Amy Houtz-Martin Nanjemoy 301-996-8412 amyh511@yahoo.com

Chester Martin Nanjemoy 301-861-7535 bullet3964@yahoo.com

Dorchester County

Maggie Ball Salisbury 443-271-1928 mag42675@gmail.com

Cheryl Pinder Federalsburg 410-924-1373 wishinblues@aol.com

Bob Patrick Preston 410-673-2253

Frederick County
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Julie Bolton Rocky Ridge 301-305-7898 jtbolton1958@gmail.com

Stacey Brock Thurmont 240-344-5741 stacey1vg@yahoo.com

Ashley Gower Taneytown 443-605-5135 ashleycarli@yahoo.com

Nancy Carlilse Union Bridge 410-775-2839 keith_nancy@verizon.net

Leah Fleming Walkersville 301-938-0976 2x2farm@gmail.com

Aspen McKenna Thurmont 240-405-7518 aspent2013@aol.com

Russ Gillespie Smithsburg 301-748-9868 crossing@marker99.com

Garrett County

Kelley Marsh Oldtown 301-478-5094 kelleymarsh@verizon

Michelle Harman Frostburg 301-334-6960 mharman2@umd.edu

Jill Hauser Oakland 304-678-5699 dellridge@yahoo.com

Harford County

J. Michelle Barrow-WidmanBel Air 443-271-8498 michelew@havredegracemd.com

Sarah Hartland Kingsville 443-504-2022 hartlands@verizon.net

Desera Rauch Elkton 443-945-3913 justflockitfarm@gmail.com

Howard County

Nancy Carlilse Union Bridge 410-775-2839 keith_nancy@verizon.net

Jodi Simmons Catonsville 443-421-9401 jodisimmons@comcast.net

Kathy Windley Ellicott City 410-465-2128 kwindley@verizon,net

Savannah Windley Ellicott City 443-459-6355 skwindley@gmail.com

Maureen Yencha Sykesville 410-262-5599 mmbmj@verizon.net

Kent County

Shirley Baker Worton 442-480-4576 baker5361@gmail.com

April Hall-Barczewski Elkton 410-996-8134 adhall@umd.edu

Andy Hock Chestertown 410-699-1748 runnerduckfarm@gmail.com

Desera Rauch Elkton 443-945-3913 justflockitfarm@gmail.com

Montgomery County

Ashley Gower Union Bridge 443-605-5135 ashleycarli@yahoo.com

Nancy Carlilse Union Bridge 410-775-2839 keith_nancy@verizon.net

Leah Fleming Walkersville 301-938-0976 2x2farm@gmail.com

Prince George's County

Donna Bailey Leonardtown 301-475-9172 guestptpdb@yahoo.com

Alison Bode Nanjemoy 301-246-4957 thebodes@verizon.net

John Faber Harwood 410-991-4434 jfaber4711@aol.com

Queen Anne's County

April Hall-Barczewski Elkton 410-996-8134 adhall@umd.edu

Melinda Jackson Millington 302-382-6656 melindaj297@aol.com

Christine Johnston Sudlersville 410-708-0135 cjohnstn@umd.edu

Sally Rosenberry Centreville 410-758-6549 srosenbe@umd.edu

Krystal Stacey Henderson
(410) 443-3686

kstacey625@yahoo.com
St. Mary's County

Donna Bailey Leonardtown 301-475-9172 guestptpdb@yahoo.com

Alison Bode Nanjemoy 301-246-4957 thebodes@verizon.net

John Faber Harwood 410-991-4434 jfaber4711@aol.com

Brittany Flick Mechanicsville 434-906-1580 brittanyccasron@gmail.com



Somerset County

Maggie Ball Salisbury 443-271-1928 mag42675@gmail.com

Talbot County

Cheryl Pinder Federalsburg 410-924-1373 wishinblues@aol.com

Brook Larrimore Cordova 410-924-8821 brokelarrimore@gmail.com

Karla Wiendland-CherryTrappe 410-310-8421 dkcherry4@aol.com

Washington County

Caitlin Miller Smithsburg 301-514-8127 Cmmiller824@gmail.com

Shannon Uzelac Hagerstown 301-992-7277 kritterlaneu@aol.com

Magdalene Green Hagerstown 240-382-4294 maggiegreen99@gmail.com

Krysta McCauley Hagerstown 240-520-7749 mkmccauley12@gmail.com

Wicomico County

Maggie Ball Salisbury 443-271-1928 mag42675@gmail.com

Worchester County

Maggie Ball Salisbury 443-271-1928 mag42675@gmail.com

Dean Ennis Pocomoke City 410-957-1272 pmc_inc@hotmail.com

Brian Lewis Bishopville 410-352-3154 blewis@cunninghamrec.com



Interested in becoming tester
Lisa Andrews lisamandrews@comcast.net
Michelle Atkins michelle65a@yahoo.com

Tessa Baxter murphyhorse@gmail.com

Jillian Britz jillerbeth@yahoo.com

Charlotte Burkholder Washington County 301-491-1626 ccburkholder@gmail.com NPIP

Liz Cook lizzieb70@gmail.com

Gina Degreenia Anne Arundel onebusymomofthree@comcast.net

Marie Egedi Baltimore County m.noelle.egedi@gmail.com
Jacob Haagan Frederick FR JHaagen@agchoice.com
Brad Hall 240-577-0467 bnhall03@yahoo.com
Jeanne Herbert Charles County 4-H Program Assistant CH jeanneh@umd.edu

Elizabeth Hill U of MD Extension emshill@umd.edu
Becky Joy 13 S Fourth St New Freedom PA 17349717-858-5398 PA rajoy01@aol.com 9/30/2017 attended class never field certed wants to be testeryes Melissa has contacted multiple times in 2017 and 2018, and Becky was never able to find time to participate in the field training.

Patricia King patriciajcking@gmail.com
Chad Littleton 302-519-9770 chad.littleton@sscoop.com
Karen Malkin 240-706-5143 karen.malkin@wdc.usda.gov
Wendy Marchant meadowsongfarm@outlook.com
Don Marston dbmarstonjr@aol.com
Megan Palmeri Hebron 585-297-7276 WI paramedicpalmeri@gmail.com Salisbury

Kelcie Palmeri 410-948-9002 kelcie.palmer@holidaymemoriesfarm.com
Mike Reed cycomiko96@gmail.com
Denise Roberts 16104 Malcolm Dr Laurel MD 20707 301-317-1788 mgd2lite@gmail.com
Charles Rohrs 7109 Mount Vista Rd Kingsville MD 21087 charleslr1@yahoo.com
Susan Stephenson 410-925-9836 2hdryders@gmail.com
Josiah Woodfield 33206 Cyprss Rd, Millington, MD 21651443-480-2135 QA delmarvaantiques@gmail.com

Joy Woolford kjwoolford@msn.com
Deanna Teal 301-992-0751 teal4056@gmail.com was tester previously

Michael Wilkerson 443-517-3652 dubnick@hotmail.com

Lauren Atwood laurentaylor5688@gmail.com

Missy Tucker Saathoff metucker@umd.edu

Chelsea Schleibaum mrsszczerba@gmail.com

Kelly O'Grady Kinder Park 4H kelly.l.ogrady@gmail.com

Kayla Franczkowski 13800 Manor Road Baldwin,MD. 21013 410-887-8215 kfranczkowski@baltimorecountymd.gov
Marilyn Montgomery marilynmmontgomery@gmail.com
Jillian Stack jillian.pulia@gmail.com

Salisbury Zoo 410-548-3188 mseemann@salisbury.md Barb has attempted contact several times with no repsonse

Samantha Schrieder SSchroeder@atslink.com

Denise Monahan kfp4hchickens@gmail.com

John Adair 410-274-1644 johnhadair@gmail.com

Trish Bennett tmbennett1982@gmail.com

Celia Whyte 314 Brookdale Dr Salisbury, MD 21804443-614-9125 celiawhyte@hotmail.com

Heather wash co Farmstead on Wevertonwevertonfarmstead@gmail.com

Took 2022 Classroom training Needs field follow up

Laura Palmer 14160 Meadow Creek Rd Waldorf, MD 20601 410-802-5646 lpalmerrn@gmail.com NPIP

Kristy Sheufele 38003 Mt Wolf Rd Charlotte Hall, MD 20622240-412-5316 kascheufele@msn.com with Laura
Cheryl Horichs 1423 Warehime Rd Westminster, MD 21158443-789-0318 cheryl.horichs@gmail.com wants npip
Raimee Eck 22601 Fitzgerald Dr Gaithersburg, MD 20882 Mont warriorhensfarm@gmail.com wants NPIP

Carlos Williams 22601 Fitzgerald Dr Gaithersburg, MD 20882229-352-1978 Mont warriorhensfarm@gmail.com with Raimee
Asim Ahmed 12440 Independence Ct Apt E25Princess Anne, MD 21853443-224-8278 UMES aahmed2@umes.edu UMES student
Megan Miller 312 N Kaywood Dr Salisbury, MD 21802443-373-7023 megan70233@yahoo.com NPIP barb-3/10/23 need paperwork

Samantha Schroeder 114 Grove Cove Rd Centreville, MD 21617410-758-0389 410-320-3182 sschroeder@atslink.com gave to Lori

Took 2019 class needs field cert and approval
Tammy Roach 5301 Saint Pauls Rd Millers, 21102 410-428-5528 CR black.oak.tammy@gmail.com5/25/2019 wants NPIP took in person class needs field No longer wants NPIP/PTA!!

Caitlyn Jo Beacraft 8 Arthur Avenue Baltimore 443-388-0721 BA caitlynjo18@gmail.com 5/25/2019 wants NPIP took in person needs field Just had SX, will call early Novemeber to schedule appt!!
Tammy Beacraft 8 Arthur Avenue Baltimore 443-220-6200 BA tammy22670@yahoo.com5/25/2019 wants NPIP spoke to her 8/5 took in person needs field Just had SX, will call early Novemeber to schedule appt!!
James Kempisty 24709 Raven Rock Rd Smithsburg, 21783 240-385-6798 WA james.kempisty@gmail.com5/25/2019 wants NPIP attended in person needs field L/M 7/29 2:30pm

Had Field Training with Barbara in 2021, Still need to take class and quiz (OK with taking class in the fall)
Sarah Hindle 706 Aldino Stepney Road Aberdeen, 21001 443-243-1532 Harford threetreesfarmlife@gmail.com BK-NPIP 7/20/2021

Jason Vogel 812 Buckingham Dr Stevensville, 21666 410-302-5517 Queen Anne jsnascar09@yahoo.com BK-NPIP 3/12/2021
Teri Bolster 5225 Bicknell Road Marbury, 20658 301-375-9664 Charles eyem4jesus@aol.com BK-NPIP 7/27/2021
Jessica Morgan 5102 Mount Zion Road Frederick, 21703 240-468-1799 Frederick acrehillhomestead@gmail.com BK-NPIP 5/10/2021
Kristin Gratz 1107 Quiet Acres Salisbury, 21801 443-493-0377 Wicomico kgirl30@gmail.com BK- test birds for fair 8/15/2021




